amount of credit being assigned, and the tax year or years for which 

the credit may be claimed. 

H.  To the extent not used, the tax credit authorized by this 

section may be carried over, in order, to each of the five (5) 

subsequent taxable years. 

I.  Credits allocated by the Department shall not exceed Twelve 

Million Dollars ($12,000,000.00) in a tax year.  Qualifying projects 

that have submitted an application and are not allocated all or part 

of credit for qualified economic development expenditures or 

qualified initial infrastructure expenditures shall be eligible for 

credit in subsequent tax years.